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TANF Summary
February 2022
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Families Persons Adults Children Total
Issuance

Average
Issuance /

Case

Average
Issuance /
Person

Cases
vs Prior
Month

Persons
vs Prior
Month

Issuance
vs Prior
Month

Cases
vs Prior
Year

Persons
vs Prior
Year

Issuance
vs Prior
Year

Grand
Total* ($214,580)(2,055)(1,005)$27,570189104$100.68$209.82$1,295,20710,9321,93312,8656,173

*Includes prior month totals

Excludes

Grant Diversion totals of: 242
Cases; $190,675

Includes

TANF Child Only: 3,837 Cases; 6,513 Children; $774,390

Unemployed Two Parent Program: 308 Cases; 1,254 
Recipients; $93,473

Tribal
Tribal Data available EOM



SNAP Summary
February 2022
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Families Persons Adults Children Total Issuance Average Issuance /
Case

Average Issuance /
Person

Grand
Total* $230.35$490.88$190,461,135363,779463,058826,837387,998

Cases vs Prior Month Persons vs Prior Month Issuance vs Prior Month Cases vs Prior Year Persons vs Prior Year Issuance vs Prior Year

Grand
Total* $1,155,247(131,203)(57,922)$3,059,48715,1476,547

*Includes prior month totals. (2/19 SNAP benefits paid out in 1/19 are included in 2/19 numbers.)
FF Coronavirus Response Act - H.R. 6201 adjustments:
     - Includes: Emergency Allotments to bring households up to the maximum benefit totaled $70,192,883 issued, 347,180 families, and 741,828 persons. SNAP Households received a
minimum EA benefit of $95 beginning in April 2021. The increase in average issuance per case in May 2021 is due in part to EA benefits issued in May for the month of April.
     - Excludes: P-EBT (Pandemic School Meals Replacement and Child Care Replacement) Program benefits are not SNAP benefits and are excluded. No P-EBT benefits were issued this
month. P-EBT families also receiving SNAP are included in families, persons, and children, but benefits issued are excluded.



Medical Summary
February 2022
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(rolling 10 year view)

Families PersonsTotal Payments Cases vs PriorMonth
Persons vs
Prior Month

Payments vs
Prior Month

Cases vs Prior
Year

Persons vs
Prior Year

Payments vs
Prior Year
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February 2022 TC Cases
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SNAP Cases
(rolling 10 year view)

Households Persons Adults Children Total Issuance
Average
Issuance /
Household

Average
Issuance /
Person

Region Maricopa
Total

Northern Apache
Coconino
Mohave
Navajo
Total

Central Gila
La Paz
Pinal
Yavapai
Yuma
Total

Southern Cochise
Graham
Greenlee
Pima
Santa Cruz
Total

Grand Total

$230.15
$230.15

$495.64
$495.64

$100,649,754
$100,649,754

203,321
203,321

234,003
234,003

437,324
437,324

203,070
203,070

$231.20
$227.38
$236.25
$229.10
$230.05

$490.28
$534.87
$432.09
$505.85
$532.57

$21,941,470
$5,877,664
$7,386,230
$3,793,382
$4,884,194

37,590
11,218
10,390
7,197
8,785

57,313
14,632
20,874
9,361
12,446

94,903
25,850
31,264
16,558
21,231

44,753
10,989
17,094
7,499
9,171

$227.09
$222.80
$234.42
$225.96
$234.23
$234.11

$504.85
$529.14
$431.15
$529.73
$446.22
$484.70

$27,492,453
$8,753,634
$4,419,673
$11,417,213
$691,199
$2,210,734

52,509
17,253
6,680
23,639
1,112
3,825

68,556
22,037
12,174
26,888
1,839
5,618

121,065
39,290
18,854
50,527
2,951
9,443

54,457
16,543
10,251
21,553
1,549
4,561

$232.66
$224.38
$233.26
$227.18
$231.86
$233.28

$471.05
$534.60
$465.97
$464.51
$500.73
$470.67

$40,377,458
$2,351,707
$31,733,148
$135,173
$1,216,778
$4,940,652

70,359
4,550
55,209
237
2,291
8,072

103,186
5,931
80,833
358
2,957
13,107

173,545
10,481
136,042
595
5,248
21,179

85,718
4,399
68,101
291
2,430
10,497

$230.35$490.88$190,461,135363,779463,058826,837387,998

February 2022 SNAP Detail
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TANF Cases
(rolling 10 year view)

Households Persons Adults Children Total Issuance
Average
Issuance /
Household

Average
Issuance /
Person

Region Maricopa
Total

Northern Apache
Coconino
Mohave
Navajo
Total

Central Gila
La Paz
Pinal
Yavapai
Yuma
Total

Southern Cochise
Graham
Greenlee
Pima
Santa Cruz
Total

Grand Total

$98.12
$98.12

$211.74
$211.74

$710,185
$710,185

6,079
6,079

1,159
1,159

7,238
7,238

3,354
3,354

$105.38
$110.59
$104.10
$112.25
$84.74

$212.09
$210.81
$212.18
$219.72
$199.15

$84,411
$20,238
$49,863
$10,327
$3,983

693
154
415
81
43

108
29
64
11
4

801
183
479
92
47

398
96
235
47
20

$97.74
$93.43
$108.40
$96.49
$92.16
$99.71

$205.33
$199.13
$199.81
$211.28
$213.13
$188.93

$163,029
$31,860
$26,774
$90,216
$3,410
$10,769

1,442
277
218
819
33
95

226
64
29
116
4
13

1,668
341
247
935
37
108

794
160
134
427
16
57

$106.90
$103.71
$107.08
$123.88
$98.41
$107.84

$207.49
$217.80
$207.35
$198.20
$217.17
$203.62

$337,582
$10,890
$290,286
$991
$6,298
$29,117

2,718
84

2,331
6
59
238

440
21
380
2
5
32

3,158
105
2,711
8
64
270

1,627
50

1,400
5
29
143

$100.68$209.82$1,295,20710,9321,93312,8656,173

February 2022 TANF Detail



Month

Households
Received

Diversion Payment

Households
Received

Cash Assistance

Within 180 days (1)

% Households
Received

Cash Assistance

Within 180 days (1)

Jul-2016                891 61 6.8%
Aug-2016                981 79 8.1%
Sep-2016                880 69 7.8%
Oct-2016                803 71 8.8%

Nov-2016                693 78 11.3%
Dec-2016                752 57 7.6%
Jan-2017                621 61 9.8%
Feb-2017                517 43 8.3%
Mar-2017                581 50 8.6%
Apr-2017                661 57 8.6%
May-2017                749 81 10.8%
Jun-2017                762 69 9.1%

Jul-2017                803 55 6.8%
Aug-2017                901 48 5.3%
Sep-2017                797 52 6.5%
Oct-2017                726 47 6.5%

Nov-2017                648 35 5.4%
Dec-2017                721 51 7.1%
Jan-2018                526 54 10.3%
Feb-2018                469 40 8.5%
Mar-2018                463 37 8.0%
Apr-2018                579 61 10.5%

May-2018                579 40 6.9%
Jun-2018                655 53 8.1%

Jul-2018                674 47 7.0%
Aug-2018                773 47 6.1%
Sep-2018                678 36 5.3%
Oct-2018                618 37 6.0%

Nov-2018                617 43 7.0%
Dec-2018                554 56 10.1%
Jan-2019                485 32 6.6%
Feb-2019                374 26 7.0%
Mar-2019                392 32 8.2%
Apr-2019                553 47 8.5%
May-2019                610 46 7.5%
Jun-2019                645 47 7.3%

Jul-2019                656 40 6.1%
Aug-2019                710 46 6.5%
Sep-2019                602 32 5.3%
Oct-2019                624 41 6.6%

Nov-2019                535 33 6.2%
Dec-2019                558 42 7.5%
Jan-2020                495 43 8.7%
Feb-2020                454 33 7.3%
Mar-2020                358 24 6.7%
Apr-2020                565 33 5.8%
May-2020                386 25 6.5%
Jun-2020                197 18 9.1%

Jul-2020                166 15 9.0%
Aug-2020                250 22 8.8%
Sep-2020                294 24 8.2%
Oct-2020                387 22 5.7%

Nov-2020                384 27 7.0%
Dec-2020                360 19 5.3%
Jan-2021                259 18 6.9%
Feb-2021                228 8 3.5%
Mar-2021                166 13 7.8%
Apr-2021                146 4 2.7%
May-2021                175 9 5.1%
Jun-2021                196 10 5.1%
Jul-2021                199 13 6.5%

Aug-2021                197 15 7.6%
Sep-2021                229 
Oct-2021                233 

Nov-2021                190 
Dec-2021                294 
Jan-2022                213 
Feb-2022                242 

TANF Cash Assistance Grant Diversions

 1.  Updates are provided based on a 180-day lag

Note:
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